PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Per-Olof K. Andersson	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 73	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-221 00	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7396153	
Application Number:	12478926	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

262-632-6900 Phone: Email: cwipper@janlaw.com Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd. Racine, WISCONSIN 53403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALFA LAVAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Jansson

Total Attachments: 2

501114558

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 024055 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ASSETS

Whereas Per-Olof K. Andersson ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 8215 Gina Drive, Racine, Wisconsin 53406, USA, is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A hereof, all of which are referred to herein as the "Subject Patent Rights";

Whereas Alfa Laval Corporate AB ("Assignee"), a Swedish company having offices at P.O. Box 73, SE-221 00 LUND, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patent Rights; and

Whereas the parties wish to fully and accurately record the assignment of the Subject Patent Rights from Assignee to Assignor,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor represents that he has full right to make the assignment made herein. No prior assignments or licenses have been made with respect to any of such the Subject Patent Rights.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Subject Patent Rights, including without limitation all inventions disclosed and claimed in the patents and patent applications, any and all United States and foreign patents based thereon, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, along with any and all causes of action for infringement thereof whenever such causes of action arose or arise.

PER-OLOF K. ANDERSSON

Date 3/3/2010

Schedule A - Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Patent/(Appl.) Number I	ssue/Filing Date	Title of Invention
USA	7,396,153	07/08/2008	Ultraclean Magnetic Mixer
AUS	(2006232297)	(11/01/2007)	Ultraclean Magentic Mixer
GER	(112006000814.5)	(10/02/2007)	Ultracelan Magnetic Mixer
UK	(0721597.3)	(11/02/2007)	Ultraclean Magnetic Mixer
USA	(12/478,926)	(06/05/2009)	Ultraclean Magnetic Mixer with Shear-Facilitating Blade Openings

RECORDED: 03/10/2010

Page 2 of 2